
Decision No. 54781. ------
BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA 

In the Matter of the Application of ) 
Jimmy Cavallac-, a:I. indiv1dual doing ) 
business as P!1TSBURG WEST PITTSBURG ) 
BUS LlNE,for authority to increase ) 
eertai:l. passeD.ger fares.. ) 

Application No~ 38794 

Applicant is engaged in the operation ot a passenger stage 

service between the business districto! Pittsburg and the Bella Vista 

district four miles to the west. He uses one 26-passenger 1946 Ford 

bus utilizing gasoline as fuel. A 1941 White 30-passenger bus is held 

in reserve tor emergencies. App11~ant does most of the driving and 

repair work. Eleven round trips per day between 8:00 a.m. and 6:00 

p.m. are operated six days per week. Each round trip covers 12 miles. 

The present fare structUre is as follows.: 

Adults 15'¢ 
Stude n;t s lOt 
Children 5'¢ 

Applieant propo~es to increase the adult tares to 20 eents. 

No other 1ncreases are to be made. Cu.~entlY, the PacifiC Greyho~d 

Lines r fares between Bella Vista and Pittsburg is 20 cents.. App11ea:lt 

pr~v1des servie~ through the residential districts in the vicinity of 

Bella Vista, w~le Creyhound operates on the =a1n highway .. 

The public has oeen adequately informed of the proposed 

increase in tares. Local authorities we~e servee with eo~1es o~ the 

epplicat1o~. P~blic notice was g1ven by annou=cements posted in 

3.pplicant "s bus.es •. No protests have 'been received •. .' 

The Commission sta!'f' ~ade a study of applieant t s opera.tion· 

and ha~ pr9pared an est1:ate of results ~der the proposed fares to~ 
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the year ending Y.arch 31, 1955.. Appl:!c,ant rs estimates are also set 

forth.. These estimates are as .follows': 

PITTSBURG-WEST PITTSBURG BUS LINE 
APPLICATION NO. 38794, .. , .. ,_','~ 

ESTIMATED RESULTS OF OPERAT!ON~UNDER ?ROPOSED FARES 
FOR YEAR ENDING MARCS 31:: 1958 

" 

.. ..~', ... -, .. -

. . 
: : Book : Estimate PrOP2sed Fares: 

: Record'~,: ..: P.U.C. : 
.:.,: ----.:::.It~e~m~ ____ ..:.=...:X:!r.::e~a.~r_la.:9z..2~6:....· .:..: ~A~P~P~1.:..:1c~.g,~n~t:...·:":'_·;'..:,· ::.....-2.St~a~r..&~t __ -.:..:-.. -· , 

.~ .... -.---._ ... _;-".,;..."iI.. ,";',' " 
'" •. .i. 
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OPERATING REVENUE 

Passenger Revenue 
School Contract 

Total Operating Revenue 

OPERATIN;: ;~~ES:"~:~::~ 
Repa1~'i';~~~Mi'e1ng, 

T:1res-',and Tubes 
Gasoline and Oil 
Proprietor's Wages 
Insurance 
Operating' Taxes 
Depreciation 

Total Operating Expenses 

Net Income from Operations 

(Reg F'1 gure ) 

$ 5,770 ,'/-'" 
_~Z"",9.::::.2 /', 

S 6,;6~ ~ :' 

$ 520 
1,3;5' 
5' 000 

,. 985 
lj.20 
"lt4z 

s S;727 

$(2,16$) 

. '--~'~:;,,:;,,:": ... '. 

Not 
Itemized 

$ 8,727 

S 79; 

$ 7,700 
800 

$ 8,500 

$ 55'0 
1,.3$0 
5',000 
1,000 

4$0 
459 

$ S,800 
$ <.3.00)' 

-; ,,',. " ' . 
The record consisting o.f the application, aDd attached 

0"" 

'. ~. 1..1 • ' • J '", 

exhibits and the starr stody dated Mareh " 1957 which will be con-
" .. ' --:. -. 'I> I ... • ,.. 

s1de~e,d ,as received :tn eVidence; clearly shows that 11: present .fares 
' ~.~ ... " 4 ~ "'. I'", '. 

remain in ef.fect, and if the operation is continued as at this time, 
. " ''',,, .. ;.... .,' / ' 

" . . 
applicant will sustain substantial operating, losses.. Upon careful 
\., ~ "~".t:" , .. ,. ~~,110·~·'.1 ".. . I 

consideration o.f these documents the Commission is of the opinion and 
• - ' •• ~ ~'1 • . -, ,,, ~. 

tinds that the proposed increase has been just1£1ed. The appl1eat~n 
''-.1:, '. j. 

~,' ; 
• ..... ..... 1. ....,....,", 

.will be granted~ A public hearing is unnecessary. Due to the urgent . t.., . .~. t , • 

, . , 

~need of applicant, the effective date of this decision will be five 
.. ';" '". :-. . '", '-'/' 

days after its date. 
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A. 387~ MK 

. 
Based upon the evidence presented and upon the conclUSions 

and findings set forth in the preceding opinion, 

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED: 

(1) That JirIImY Cavallas is hereby authorized to establish on not 

less than five,days' notice to the Commiss1on and to the publ1c, the 

passenger fares as proposed 1n Application No. 38794 filed in this 

proceedi%lg. 

(2) That, in addition to the required posting and filing of 

tariffs, applicant shall give notice to the public by posting in bis 

buses and terminals an explanation of his fares. Such notice shall be 

posted not less than five days before the effective date of the fare 

change and shall remain pos~d for a period o! Dot less than tl:drty 

days. 

(3) That the authority herein granted shall expire unless 

exercised within sixty days after the effective date hereof. 

This decision shall become effective ten days after the 

date hereo!. 

Dated at So,n Fr'n"j~!:I 

day of _.....;r:;0;.;....:d~4J:;:...· .:...:1I~/t~~P. .... , __ , ! 
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, Cal1forn1a.,tb1s 
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-h-x 
Commissioners 


